IN— Ty Y

KWM-4300 PARTS BOOK

AREEEEEI S
LOCKSTITCH BAR TACKER







BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.

KM-4300-0 (i)

e

0---1 ~RZJL /1 pedal
@ 2---2 R4FJ)V /2 pedals

* %
1--- #AR (42 §t) /Ordinary materials (No. of stitches:42)
2--- 7= /L (42 &t) /Denim (No. of stitches:42)
8--- ¥=L (35%t) /Denim (No. of stitches:35)
4 --- #%BR (28 §t) / Ordinary materials (No. of stitches:28)
5--- #AR (28 $¢t) /Ordinary materials (No. of stitches:28)
6--- 7=/, (28 &) /Denim (No. of stitches:28)
7--- X)X (28 ) /Knitted materials (No. of stitches:28)
8 --- #BR (21 &) /Ordinary materials (No. of stitches:21)
9--- AU+ (21 ¢f) /Knitted materials (No. of stitches:21)

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B ow N =

IN—=Y Ty I ZHABICELT

. COXRIF. 2002F4BDTF—RICEDWVNTIEREI N EHDTT,

. BRI FELEUICHEIEER SN HZEIHYET,

. MBI THATASMRE. R TRLTAY T,

CBRIA-FEP * £ - TWAIEEE., AHBIBRE—8R (43~x=-) T
BIRAX LTV,

= X
A, EERIMR ooooormmeermsersasssnnanes 1
B. 75w FER --ooeereeereresemcnnns 5 Q
C. L#f. $HERRER --oovvevmrmmremeene 9
D. EhEE . EFRHFR coooevererrereeees 11
E, SRR A et i hnia 11
F. S BOMR coveroossonnrcnsarnssiasones 13
G. T EARBIFR coeeeeereereveencnnns 17
H. 7 L(RERAER coooeeerecercemennenns 19
J. IS — 3R TRRIR coooceeeeeenennenns 21
K. THIRB(ER ooeoeorrommneernsooossannne o3
L. FHESBR(ER -ooeeeeereererreerees o5
M. BRI «errrrovmostossssnonsanse o9
N. BREEXRHFR ccceveeerrerencencannnns 31
B, AT PR - oosomesmsasssssosvasann 33
Q. HHA AR ~orooerrorsssssrerroonven 35
R. REFARGFR coveverrermraraecncnnnns 35
S. (HEBEB A y b crererrreresereeres 37
T, BERISEITHBE, --reereerermeeeencnees 37
Z. AFBERR -veeveeeeeeeeieiriiinins 39
HHHERBRER—TEFE vvvvvrrnnrennes 43
F T q I — Y eersessessonsane 47
Wa. FE TN ceveveecaeniniiinini. 48
=25 49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Notes for using this parts book

1. This book was prepared based on information available in April 2002.

2. Parts are subject to changes in design without prior notice.

3. Parts supplied as complete assemblies are circled by a dotted line E

4. If the symbol * is found in the “CODE" column, refer to the DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

on page 43.
CONTENTS

A. Machine body ............ccoeeiiiiiiiiinininns 1

B. Clutch mechanism ............c.cccooeennene. 5

C. Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism 9
D. Drive pulley and idler pulley mechanism 11
E. Supply pams .. cafc coviisssedunmoisos s soninsan 11
F. Feed mechanism ............cccveviiiinnnnnn. 13
G. Work clamp lifter mechanism .............. 17
H. Vertical shaft mechanism ................... 19
J. Power lift mechanism ........................ 21
K. Lower shaft mechanism ..................... 23
L. Lubrication ..........cccoevvviiiiiiiiniiinnen. 25
M. Threading mechanism ....................... 29
N. Bobbin winder mechanism .................. 31
P. Thread trimmer mechanism ................ 33
Q. Thread wiper mechanism ................... 35
R. Thread nipper mechanism .................. 35
5. Attachment Set .ot i s ssswmasss 37
T. Option pants .......cccoeveveviiiiiiiieniinnenens, 87
Z. ACCESSOMES ...cuvviviiiniiineniiiiiieniniienene, 39
DIFFERENT PARTS LIST .....ccccevnenen. 43
OPTION PARTS ..., 45
Wa. Warning labels ............ccoovviviiinnnn.. 48
INDEX 49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . £ {&B8% / Machine body

19-1 ( For 1pedal

)

19-2 ( For 2pedals )

13 58 59

32-14

32-15—3

1 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-430-050




A. E{KE8{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE QTyY e Aq NAME OF PARTS RM

2 152830109 119774 TOP COVER
3 062761412 4" 1595-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X14
4 152831009 1|214%93 FACE PLATE ASSY
4-1 152832109 1414 FACE PLATE
4-2 152833001 AN I% PACKING
5 062711412 2|FA"24.76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
6 062710712 1|1n"3476-32X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X7
7 152834009 1|V7ABN - FRAME SIDE COVER
8 062711412 41~ 14, 76-32X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X14
9 152835009 1ATIR AN -R BED COVER (R)
10 100315002 1[Fin % WASHER
1 025770232 1|e74" H" 372196. 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
12 145480101 11%°23976.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
13 152837109 1A AN L BED COVER, L
14 152841209 1|7k s - COVER, ;T/TAKE-UP LEVER
15 062670812 1|#A" 13, 57-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
16 152842059 1|3Fhvhn =73 SHUTTLE RACE COVER ASSY
17 115493002 2|2°%75.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
18 109239002 2FIN 3 hT % WASHER, WAVE SPRING

<INRFIVES <For 1 pedal>
191 536687009 1A WRAN - BELT COVER

QA IVES <For 2 pedals>
19-2 S36689009 1A MIN -C BELT COVER, C
20 152989001 1N WM =N 395 SPRING, PLATE
21 S36690001 A WAV =N 31T SPRING HOOK
22 062680812 1|#A"2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
27 117936001 15|21° 529, 4 RUBBER CAP, 9.4
28 140392009 1|41V 7% OIL CAP
29 117934001 2|3 Lt13.5 RUBBER CAP, 13.5
30 108520001 1|37 4t219.8 RUBBER CAP, 19.8
31 104450101 1|37 48 RUBBER CAP, 8
32 159808109 134w 93 OIL PAN ASSY
32-1 154738109 1A > OIL PAN
32-2 152852101 1|75307° =993 TENSION PULLEY ASSY
32-2-1 048320242 1|bA77+3%C32 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C32
32-2-2 141860001 1|74%¥°6. 35 SCREW, SM6.35
32-3 018081222 1{7H5" Wp8X12 BOLT, SOCKET M8X12
32-4 025080232 1|e74" 4" 37198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
32-5 028080242 1INV 24 h° 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
32-6 152857001 1|bJ7° #HILN - HEAD SUPPORT LEVER
32-7 152858001 1|M)7 HHIbN =57 ) HEAD SUPPORT LEVER SHAFT
32-8 013719412 1|bA%Y"4.767% 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
32-9 152859001 1|{MI7°HIbN N % SPRING
32-10 152860009 ) D=V BED CUSHION
32-11 152861101 1184471 MOTOR BASE PLATE
32-12 152862001 1|1¥3-2-2717"9 MOTOR BASE PLATE SHAFT
32-13 048100142 2|bAT757739C10 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C10
32-14 152865201 1WL71'7$'MM10 BOLT, L-TYPE M10
32-15 021100202 2|+7b29110 NUT, 2 M10
32-16 025100132 2|k74"H" 353710 WASHER, PLAIN S 10
32-17 028100242 1N 37 h°%2-10 WASHER, SPRING 2-10
51 152866001 1|7 HHIE" HEAD SUPPORTER PIN
52 013760612 1|bA%Y75. 9574 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
53 152867000 2ININESYTSTY HINGE SHAFT
54 151604002 2|b42%575.95 SET SCREW, SM5.95
55 152868009 2NN YT HINGE CUSHION
58 114985001 1N IRAN =bAN F SPRING, PLATE
59 062680612 1|#A" 24, 37-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
118-430-050

2

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A . E£{&B§{% / Machine body

13 58

32-14

30—
32_15_/@ 32-13 32-12

19-1 ( For 1pedal)
19-2 ( For 2pedals )

59

118-430-050
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A. £{kR8{% / Machine body

REF.NO CODE _|QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
60 152838001 R 1A% DOWEL PIN
61 152839001 3] NP3 T BED COVER SHAFT
63 152848001 1A whan v 2 SPRING, PLATE
64 062681412 |  2|#A"3437-40X14 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X14
65 025080132 1|e7% 0" 35398 WASHER, PLAIN S 8
66 104450101 2|2 L8 RUBBER CAP, 8
70 154465001 1|M25197° #4193 DUST OILER SUPPORT ASSY
71 114486002 | 1[%°Y4(7-%1 OILER
72 062710612 | 2[#n"1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
74 154785000 1[7zak FELT
77 152847009 |  2|n whan-17 LY PACKING
118-430-050

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B. % 5w B8{% / Cluctch mechanism

39.4
.

©—-39-2 43 4544 29 3130

395?_? | g L““g 0——“’:‘:‘ﬁ%zmom

FO0P T\ (e
51 50 49 63 62 1(3:\77

118-430-108
5 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



B. 25vF 8% / Clutch mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 151886001 11737300 - CLUTCH LEVER
2 151927001 1|7373710b FELT, ;CLUTCH
3 151887001 197970 =59 CLUTCH LEVER SHAFT
4 048180142 |  1|bx757739C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18
5 $34801001 114 5 218 WASHER, PLAIN 18
6 014821022 |  1|PFha%y"7.9474 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM7.94
7 S37322000 |  1|A3AM H 318 THRUST WASHER, 18
8 $34803001 114538 WASHER, PLAIN 8
9 151163001 1|74+ bh8X15 BOLT, SOCKET M8X15
10 151888101 1|4 -MA1(4 BALL PRESSER PLATE
11 018082522 | 2|74 Mb8X25 BOLT, SOCKET M8X25
12 028080242 | 2|34 " 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
13 115012002 |  1|h43976.35 SET SCREW, SM6.35
14 150554002 |  1|+7h6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
15 151889001 1|xbon° 54 CLUTCH STOPPER
16 151890000 |  1|Ahun°3°A STOPPER RUBBER
17 151891001 1|93991° % SPRING
18 $34806001 1N 395 SPRING HOLDER
19 115018001 2|hvyaa k CUSHION RUBBER
20 025800332 [  1|e3% h"35747.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14
21 151893001 1|abuncyg STOPPER SHAFT
22 021800102 |  1[#7h1327.14 NUT, 1 SM7.14
23 100090004 |  1|+7h7.14 NUT, SM7.14
24 151894101 1|77 V-4 - BRAKE LEVER
25 151895000 |  1|7°L-4%3 BRAKE ASSY
26 151898001 1|7°v-45"4 BRAKE SHAFT
27 048040342 |  2|hr7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
28 151899001 1|7 v-4v1-n"3 SPRING
29 151900001 177 V-4 ="y BRAKE LEVER SHAFT
30 S34804001 |  2|4'h'% WASHER
31 048110142 | 2|bx7%"739C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
32 014760622 |  1|PFh43975.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
33 $31335001 1|77 v-44h 9k 93 BRAKE SLIDE PIN ASSY
33-1 $31336001 17 V-44h 9"y BRAKE SLIDE PIN
33-2 S00723001 1|%3-7. 94 COLLAR 7.94
33-3 153484001 1|4 524,76 WASHER, PLAIN 4.76
33-4 048040342 |  1[h#7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
34 014760622 |  1[Prh#3y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
35 151902001 1|7°v-4n"% SPRING
36 151903001 17 V=41 3053 SPRING HOOK SCREW
37 106147002 |  1[+7b7.94 NUT, SM7.94
38 110251001 1|3/H4197° N 34 SPRING HOOK
39 151904101 1|9795UN" Vb3 CLUTCH LEVER ROD ASSY
39-1 151905101 1979500 Vb CLUTCH LEVER ROD
39-2 107744001 1|20 ROLLER
39-3 151906101 1|vopvany s ROLLER SHAFT
39-4 048030342 [  1[M47E3 RETAINING RING, E3
39-5 113431002 | 1|4°4°% WASHER,PLAIN
39-6 025680132 |  1|e7% " %v394.37 WASHER, PLAIN S 4.37
39-7 021680202 |  1{17h2y14.37 NUT, 2 SM4.37
40 151907001 1|5°v45°5.95 STUD SCREW 5.95
41 151908001 1|#745. 95 NUT, SM5.95
42 155501001 1|95970n° -n" 3 SPRING
43 151910001 197970 =1 3% SPRING HOOK
44 117363001 2|# b4, 76 BOLT, SM4.76
45 028050242 |  2|n 34" h° %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
46 152808101 EELIYIVISER ADJUST ROD ASSY
46-1 154332001 1|44175° F39Ly0b PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD
46-2 154333001 (#4175 F39007% " 7 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJ. JOINT
46-3 150556001 1[#716.35 NUT, SM6.35
118-430-108

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 6




B. 45 w3 B84% / Cluctch mechanism

s

39-5—"8-392 43 4544
54—%‘ %—39-3 ng

30-1— N rﬁﬁ

\"%——42

@41

396

__39.7

15

21

o)

33-3

TN
T
33

71 73 80 82

s

P

[ Re
LR

_@L—o
B
fog
37_36 35 — \ 2827Q j:)?

31 30

]243031

e st

64

67

RN

) ]
=

7% 78 79 77

118-430-108
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




B. 5vFBH{% / Clutch mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ExAq NAME OF PARTS RM
47 151912001 1AV 03776, 35 STUD SCREW 6.35
48 150556001 1|+h6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
49 151913001 14°%7°6.35 STUD SCREW 6.35
50 151914001 1(h7-13 COLLAR 13
51 150556001 1[F7h6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
52 151915101 1|779F4b° b =73 CLUTCH ACTUATING LEVER ASSY
52-1 152980001 1|73k E6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=150)
53 150553001 1[F7h5. 95 NUT, SM5.95
54 151907001 1|4°%°5.95 STUD SCREW 5.95
55 151939101 1|779F D =93 CLUTCH CAM LEVER ASSY
55-1 152914001 1]an ROLLER
55-2 048040343 1{MTE4 RETAINING RING, E4
55-3 018062532 1|7HFMb6X25 BOLT, SOCKET M6X25
57 151919101 L R ZAN STARTING LEVER
58 151920001 1] S1 3 2 W1 70 STARTING SAFETY LEVER
59 017711412 2|%° Vb4, 76X14 BOLT, SM4.76X14
60 028050242 2NV 3 h"32-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5
61 113431002 2t h% WASHER,PLAIN
62 155499001 1|PHR b - STARTING LEVER PLATE
63 154155101 1AMIN 357 STOPPER SCREW
64 150553001 1{#7b5.95 NUT, SM5.95
65 151922001 17495 h7- CHAIN HOOK COLLAR
66 017762202 1% W5, 95X22 BOLT, SM5.95X22
67 110251001 1|R/H4197° N 347 SPRING HOOK
68 151923001 1H#h LN -n" 3 SPRING
69 151924001 R UV =N 3hF SPRING HOOK
70 151925001 1] R 2] STARTING LEVER SHAFT
71 142628001 2|24 F9N97079° SPACER
72 110505001 1145 % WASHER
73 048110142 1|MA777939C11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
74 014760622 1|7P+h4%575. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
75 111865009 1]t6 CAP, 6
76 155500001 1|%b"=2byN° STARTING LEVER STOPPER
77 018061622 2|P+E° Wh6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
78 025060132 2|t7%"H" %5396 WASHER, PLAIN S 6
79 028060242 2|V 3 h"32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
80 025060232 1|E74"h" 37296 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
82 028060242 1N 3477 32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
83 $03695001 14" h° 26 WASHER, PLAIN 6
84 151892001 1N 395 SPRING HOOK
118-430-108

8

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C . t#h - §+4%8B8{% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

3 36

—
o~

118-430-123
9 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




C. L. $+#ER81% / Upper shaft and needle bar mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 $38336001 1197979 UPPER SHAFT
2 153040001 1|9729098 93 CRANK ROD ASSY
5.4 144712001 219437°4.76 SCREW, SM4.76
3 048150142 1|h 2757 939C15 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C15
4 151997000 1|53 992 BALL BEARING CASE
5 072630260 2|7 7Y% 6302w BALL BEARING, 6302VV
6 151998000 1N Y09 Bt BEARING COLLAR
7 151999001 1535799575 BALL BEARING CAP
8 102843004 3|4737°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
9 $39110001 3| Wh595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14
10 025060232 3|t74 1 37196 WASHER, PLAINM 6
11 140726000 1977 745 BUSH, M ;U-SHAFT
13 152000001 1|975° 9240F UPPER SHAFT BUSH (F)
14 014760632 1[7+94" 3595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6
15 152231000 1749329 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK
16 100250001 1|7435°7.14 SCREW, SM7.14
17 014770622 1|7+ 23576, 3574 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
18 101706001 1{hA27°6. 35 SET SCREW, SM6.35-40X5.5
19 014770622 1|7HbA%776. 357473 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
20 152232101 UL % /R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER SET
20-1 153330101 17k 73 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASSY
20-2 152236001 1|7k ATy Y SUPPORT SHAFT, TR/TAKE-UP
20-3 152237101 1|N\)F 9979 NEEDLE BAR CRANK
20-4 132051001 1|+4339°3.57L SCREW, FLAT SM3.57-40X7 L
20-5 152238001 UL [% 2 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING ROD
20-6 152239001 1| 94" % NEEDLE BAR CLAMP
20-7 062680812 1|#n"2437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
21 014760632 1|PH94" 1595-28X6 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP)SM5.95X6
22 152240101 1[)F HA NEEDLE BAR, A
24 144458001 1|7479%b 2377 3. 57 SET SCREW, SM3.57-40X4.5
25 152242001 1[92 BUSH, U ;N-BAR
26 152243001 1[)F 92400 BUSH, D ;N-BAR
27 * 1|3¥»nDP NEEDLE, DP
33 142211001 1|h937 SLIDE BLOCK
34 152244000 1| 970+ NEEDLE BAR GUIDE
35 062781412 2|#A° 1635-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM6.35-28X14
36 116920001 113995 9232009 RING, THRUST
118-430-123

10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D . BhEE - HEHBARR / Drive pulley and ideler pully mechanism

18 9.7

)’)‘L@) on!
9-6

118-430-125
E . #i#38B& / Supply parts

118-430-960
n From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




D. By, 585 R8{% / Drive pulley and idler pulley mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 153044101 1|2hy7° h093 STOP CAM ASSY
1-1 152693001 1|e4h ghany BRAKE CAM SEGMENT
1-2 152694001 AR GhhAIN 3 SPRING
1-3 $35737001 1|#vaghnay FLANGE CAM SEGMENT
1-4 153058001 olhbnyy g CAM SEGMENT STUD
1-5 048040342 2|h27E4 RETAINING RING, E4
7 147111001 17-n"k°26X35 PIN, TAPER 6X35
8 014770622 1|7Hh23576. 3594 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
9 183686101 1|7°v1193 PULLEY SET
9-1 152695201 2|7° Y93 PULLEY DEVICE ASSY
9-2 072600760 2|45 1976007V BALL BEARING, 6007VV
9-3 152698101 112340 240 SLIDE BUSH
9-4 048350142 2|k 479" 939C35 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C35
9-5 152699001 13y WASHER
9-6 048240242 1|r277439C24 RETAINING RING, INTERNAL C24
97 152700000 | 1|x31h°7°932A SLIDE BUSH (A)
17 151946000 1|2340° 779918 SLIDE BUSH (B)
18 152701001 195980 o SPRING
19 152702001 1193930y CLUTCH PLATE
O 20 152703100 52" -4 SPACER
21 S02878000 1|A2943x3x13 KEY 3X3X13
22 152705101 1l#yr0esY NUT 10
23 152706101 1} —noh BALL HOLDER
24 062660712 2l#A* 1318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7
25 071095250 1|29%293/8 BEARING BALL, 3/8
26 $21120001 1|4 52 WASHER
118-430-125
E. ##3 585 / Supply parts
REF.NO CODE | QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
$37331001 1|97 973430 UPPER SHAFT ASSEMBLY B430
118-430-960
12

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F . 3% U B3{%/ Feed mechanism

35-22

35-21

42 21 —= 27

BaRIES: .

25
22—@24—% @08 3519
o

13

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-430-202




F.%YR8{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152741201 13at79vn =93 TACK LENGTH LEVER ASSY
1-1 152742101 13319900 - TACK LENGTH LEVER
12 153041001 1|3349Y492° %93 SLIDE BLOCK ASSY, ;T-LENGTH
13 151602002 |  1|M39°4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37-40X6
1-4 153924001 1|720b FELT
1-5 153921001 1|73txax4 WICK, 4X4 L=150
2 152745001 1|279250 FEED BUSH
3 014760622 |  1|PFh4%y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
4 153762201 1[3aF3gtn 93 T-LENGTH REGULATOR LEVER ASSY
4-1 018082022 |  1[PH# wh8x20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
6 153047001 1{33179739t93 TACK LENGTH REGULATOR ASSY
6-1 153042001 119539695 993 TACK REGULATOR SHAFT ASSY
6-2-1 152752001 133199 hbLn° - TACK LENGTH LEVER
6-2-2 153043001 1|+ph30y° 993 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
6-2-3 014760622 |  1[PFh4375.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
7 152749001 1|199739694 5" % WASHER
8 152750001 1|47Y73%t7+7h ADJUSTING NUT
9 153045001 1[#790n° —zpyn® TACK LENGTH LEVER STOPPER
10 105451002 |  1|435°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
1 152755001 1|3atpan =5 TACK LENGTH LEVER SHAFT
12 $09132051 1|t 7297793 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
12-1 018063022 |  1|P## Wh6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
14 152756001 1|2320" 5" 518 WASHER, THRUST 18
15 048180142 |  1[h#7y°39C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18
16 152758001 1|5719Yun - TACK WIDTH FEED LEVER
17 152759001 1|574995°7 TACK WIDTH FEED SHAFT
18 014760622 [  1|P+hi3y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
19 152756001 1|333M° 5" 318 WASHER, THRUST 18
20 152760051 1|471790n° =574 LEVER SHAFT
21 152756001 1|33204" 5" 518 WASHER, THRUST 18
22 048180142 | 1{h475 739C18 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C18
23 014760622 |  1|[PFh43y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
24 153045001 1|#79vn° ~2pyn TACK LENGTH LEVER STOPPER
25 105451002 |  1|7439°3.57 SCREW, SM3.57
26 153048001 1[57199739993 TACK WIDTH REGULATOR LEVER ASSY
26-1 153042001 1[499539495° 993 TACK REGULATOR SHAFT ASSY
26-2 153757001 1[575:39LI0n" =93 TACK WIDTH ADJUST LEVER ASSY
26-2-1 018082022 |  1[P+# #b8X20 BOLT, SOCKET M8X20
27 152749001 1479730694 0" % WASHER
28 152750001 1|17953% 9474 ADJUSTING NUT
30-1 153331101 1|571998800° 57993 TACK WIDTH FEED SHAFT ASSY
30-2 153043001 1|#2ya607° 973 FEED CAM ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
30-3 014760622 |  1[PHh4375.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
31 152745001 1|499250 FEED BUSH
32 014760622 |  1[Fhr3y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
33 152766001 1|1998° 474144 FEED BAR GUIDE PLATE
34 145318001 8|v43°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
35 . 1|H4197° 93 WORK CLAMP ARM ASSY
35-1 S49592100 | 144197 WORK CLAMP ARM
35-2 152774001 1|H4197 LN 347 PRESSER ARM LEVER (R)
35-3 152775001 1[H4197 V0 -4y PRESSER ARM LEVER (L)
35-4 $34839001 1197 v =74 LEVER SHAFT
35-5 116629001 2|41 WASHER
35-6 048050342 [  2[M#7ES RETAINING RING, ES
35-7 014760622 |  1[PFh43975.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
35-8 . 1|H4175R WORK CLAMP, U-R
35-9 . 1[r4173L WORK CLAMP, U-L
35-10 152783001 2| HHI7YAI45A WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, A
35-11 152784001 1|14175141448 WORK CLAMP GUIDE BRACKET, B
35-12 107038003 |  4]#735°3.57 SCREW, FLAT SM3.57
118-430-202

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 14



F.%V B8% / Feed mechanism

35-6 35-5 35-3

35-22

35-21

35_8 - S 25 - 3
S 22——@24% @—og & 19
42 21— e=—27

& e ?'::3 16 I

' \ N .
_Q s
2 N
[ ‘ !11 | 9 12
| —12-1l
v

118-430-202
15 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




F. 2% YBH{% / Feed mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
35-13 153571001 244197 LN 14 PRESSER ARM LEVER PLATE
35-14 146354001 2|4 % WASHER, PLAIN 5
35-15 018500822 2|7+5" Wh5X8 BOLT, SOCKET M5X8
35-16 153570001 2|AIN F7 HAYN SPRING GUIDE ROD
35-17 145478101 212" 37°4.76 SHOULDER SCREW, SOCKET SM4.76
35-18 * 2N 3 SPRING, ;COMPRESSION
35-19 152788000 21N 3h4° SPACER
35-20 153567000 2|AHIN 2h7- COLLAR
35-21 156495201 L EARZ A I FINGER GUARD
35-22 062671012 2|11 1357-40X10 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X10
36 152769101 147947493 FEED BRACKET ASSY
36-1 152771000 21404 1hAY° WASHER
36-2 152773000 11%¥294277 972450 BUSH
36-3 141331001 1142947751 BUSH
37 152772001 2|4 SPACER
38 071047650 2|39%193/16 STEEL BALL, 3/16
39 025060232 2|k7%" h" %7196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
40 $39110001 2|4 Wp595-28X14 BOLT, W/SOCKET SM5.95-28X14
42 153057102 213101494%° SCREW, ROUND W/SOCKET SM4.37
43 153035000 141957 7I0b FELT
44 * 1147914 FEED PLATE
118-430-202

16

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I ESBfR / Work clamp lifter mechanism

17

118-430-204
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




G. T L5 B{% / Work clamp lifter mechanism

REF.NO CODE _|QTY Eo A4 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152794001 1|#4178° 1493 PRESSER FOOT LIFTER PLATE ASSY
2 152797201 1|47y LN 93 LIFTER LEVER ASSY, ;:W-CLAMP
2-1 152798201 1[#4175 L0 - WORK CLAMP LIFTER LEVER
2-2 152744001 1|3atmhra 7"y PIN
3 152799001 1|#4175 w8 -9 LIFTER LEVER, ;P-BAR SHAFT
4 014760622 1|7+ 43775, 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
5 013760612 1|b235°5. 9594 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
6 152800201 1|49175 1 3 SPRING
7 152801001 1[n 3me° SPRING HOOK PIN
8 102630001 1{ma 97 rnr37 SLIDE BLOCK, ;N-BAR GUIDE
9 152802001 1{4y175 0Yh 37 A LIFTER ROD SHAFT, ;P-BAR (A)
10 014760622 1|7+b235°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
1 025080132 1{e74° 1 35398 WASHER, PLAIN S 8
12 048060342 1|+27E6 RETAINING RING, E6
13 152803001 1[#4175 vk A LIFTER ROD, A ;P-BAR
14-1 152805101 |#yarr LN - CONNECTING LEVER
14-2 152806101 2|t4175 Yk Y 9B CONNECTING LEVER SHAFT, B
15 158686001 fvstn =59 LIFTING LEVER SHAFT
16 014760622 1|P+h235°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
18 025080132 |  2|e74° h" #5398 WASHER, PLAIN S 8
19 048060342 |  2|MATE6 RETAINING RING, E6
20 152808101 1|Faeyayr- 93 ADJUST ROD ASSY
20-1 154332001 1{#4174° 739ty PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJUST ROD
20-2 154333001 1| 49175 F39Ry9% 5 PRESSER BAR LIFTER ADJ. JOINT
20-3 150556001 1[+vp6. 35 NUT, SM6.35
21 141583101 1[4°v%5°6.35 SHOULDER SCREW, SM6.35
22 150556001 1|#16.35 NUT, SM6.35
23 152811001 1[#h-0n° 93 CONNECTING LEVER ASSY
24 158687001 1f4h-on -9 DRIVING SHAFT
26 142628001 1[z48149Y939929° SPACER
27 048110142 1{kx757939c11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
28 014760622 |  1|PHhr3y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
118-430-204

18

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H . 5 A{GEBIER/ Vertical shaft mechanism

sP—42
::ir; : 41
S e I\‘\@i ! 44—1|F & P 1
\\i \ 8 I Q@—44-2 |
s‘@ __________ J
s—a=>t Qo)
10— i 2 43
9 39&@:—23 MR 435
SN
’ C \ ﬁ] é 7
51< For Export > j é
28< For Japan > /
@,

19

118-430-217
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




H. h L {ETR8{% / Vertical shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY [ | NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S37311001 11944 WORM
2 152718001 6|7+h 4%y 5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95X5
3 147151000 b2 h" % WASHER
4 152708000 1|94 -bh N WORM WHEEL
5 152713001 1|A7AM " 17 % THRUST WASHER
6 152709000 1|1A)-7" SLEEVE
7 152710001 14 h % WASHER
8 018062222 1|7+ Mh6X22 BOLT, SOCKET M6X22
9 159977100 1147Y7 725 VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (U)
10 014760622 1|7+b2%9°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
11 159978001 114777 94500 VERTICAL SHAFT BUSH (L)
12 159979001 14377797993 VERTICAL SHAFT ASSY
13 159984001 1|232M" 57 340 THRUST WASHER 40
15 l 1FL° %% CHANGE GEAR
16 * 1NFLY° %Y CHANGE GEAR
17 153104001 1FLY 3 v 02 WASHER
18 018062222 3|7+ Mh6X22 BOLT, SOCKET M6X22
19 152724001 1|69 TACK LENGTH FEED CAM SHAFT
20 S09132051 1|E° AFA)-7793 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
O 20-1 018063022 1|7k WA6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
22 = 1|117Yhk FEED CAM
23 152728001 1|27ZM" 5" %8 THRUST WASHER 8
24 151163001 1|7+# Mh8X15 BOLT, SOCKET M8X15
25 $38334001 3|7Hb " 7316X220B BOLT ASSY (6X22DB)
<EHNHE> <For Japan>
28 152729001 | 1|939ph e
29 S09132051 1|6° AFRY-7793 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
29-1 018063022 1|7+ MR6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
32 S09132051 1|E°F2Y-7793 PINCH SLEEVE ASSY
32-1 018063022 1|7+ MA6X30 BOLT, SOCKET M6X30
34 152723001 1|{bYBLR XYY" STOP RING
35 152731101 1457324 ROLLER HOLDER
36 152732001 1145735400579 ROLLER SHAFT
37 013710712 1|bA%Y"4. 7674 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
38 152914001 113A ROLLER
39 152733001 1|y A7 N - EMERGENCY STOP LEVER
O 40 013710712 1|bA2Y°4. 76743 SET SCREW, (CP) SM4.76
41 152734001 1|e4%73vn - ROLLER HOLDER LEVER
42 018061622 1|7+$" hb6X16 BOLT, SOCKET M6X16
43 152735101 1|24% " IhhLN =53 ROLLER HOLDER CAM LEVER ASSY
43-1 153332001 1{t4%"IhALN Y7993 ROLLER HOLDER CAM LEVER SHAFT ASSY
43-2 152739001 1120579 ROLLER SHAFT
43-3 153195001 1|30 VERTICAL FEED CRANK ROLLER
43-4 048040342 1{MATE4 RETAINING RING, E4
43-5 155337001 Y SPRING HOOK
44 §21755001 1|tIM17-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
441 110027001 11E7hh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
44-2 014760622 2|7HbA%Y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
46 155336001 157 an' 2 SPRING, EXTENSION
47 141334001 1[N #hF SPRING HOOK
48 153141001 14373840 - ROLLER HOLDER COVER
49 062670412 2|#n°1357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
<#mHA> <For Export>
51 $07813001 1|979FhhLSP CLUTCH CAM SP
52 S07814001 1{1 MY HLSP KNIFE CAM (SP)
118-430-217
20

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J. /N7 —1R T B84%/ Power lift mechanism

10-3 10-2 10-4

nNo
g—
ilgiMiER——R3

1

28 24 29

118-430-245
21 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




J. /37 —31RTRH{% / Power lift mechanism

REF.NO CODE__[QTY Eo XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 151928001 1|P7°-v°9 POWER PULLEY SHAFT
2 048170142 | 2|hx75"939C17 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C17
3 156936201 1[P7°-u993 POWER PULLEY ASSY
3-1 151930301 1|P7° Y73 POWER PULLEY ASSY
3-2 072600360 | 147" 9%46003WV BALL BEARING, 6003VV
8 151932001 1|7 99574 BEARING COVER
9 107231002 14547 4.76 SCREW, FLAT SM4.76
10 * 1| 7-patyh POWER CAM SET
10-1 . 1| 7-ha93 POWER CAM ASSY
10-1-1 S37321000 [  2|7°¥117 BUSH
10-2 151940001 | IRV ST POWER CAM STOPPER (A)
10-3 018060822 |  1|F#" Mh6X8 BOLT, SOCKET M6X8
10-4 151941301 1| IRV ISTIN:VR POWER CAM STOPPER ASSY, B
11 151936001 1[P77731°% SPRING
12 151937001 {2320 " 517 THRUST WASHER 17
13 151938001 1|45 WASHER
19 151944001 1] VISR CLUTCH ACTUATING LEVER ASSY
19-1 151947101 212011 ROLLER, 11
19-2 151948001 e ROLLER SHAFT
19-3 014760622 |  2|FHh43y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
20 151949001 1[#475 209" 993 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY
21 014760622 |  1|[PFh4%y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
22 151951001 1[7h" b —edn % SPRING, EXTENSION
23 141472002 231 bV -V 3K SPRING HOOK
24 $34827001 N VI CLUTCH ACTUATING LEVER SHAFT
25 151953001 1[z3204° 5" 316 WASHER, THRUST 16
26 048160142 |  2|bx75°739C16 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C16
27 107149001 1|70k FELT
28 151954001 | iZE (425N SCREW
29 014821022 |  1[PFha%y°7. 9494 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM7.94
30 014760622 |  1|[P+h#3y°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
40 150206002 [ 1|t54° 4216 WASHER, PLAIN 16
118-430-245
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 22




K . FT#hB84% / Lower shaft mechanism

|

Kry é)l

| > |

| = 16.916-3 164 16-2 161 34 10
I - w

23 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-430-305




K. T#hR8{% / Lower shaft mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY ErxXq NAME OF PARTS RM
1 141786001 1779090 %" 35" SHOULDER SCREW, ;CRANK ROD
2 100090004 1FI07.14 NUT, SM7.14
3 014680622 1|7 A%Y74. 377873 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
4 152245101 U EVLNUE I ROCKER GEAR
5 152246101 L ELLVE 3 SV ROCKER GEAR SHAFT
6 014760622 1|FHh2%575.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
7 152247001 I EVIU VR ROCK SHAFT BUSH
8 014760622 1|PHhA%Y75.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
9 152191101 12497993 LOWER SHAFT ASSY
10 152250001 1|59 9250 LOWER SHAFT BUSH
11 014760622 1|PHhA37°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
12 152678201 M UESE VIV ADJUSTING STUD
13 081003670 11097 PW3 O RING, PW3
14 $S03704002 1|tIbh7-93 SET SCREW COLLAR ASSY
14-1 110495001 1|t7bh7- SET SCREW COLLAR
14-2 014770622 2|7HbA%Y76. 35743 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM6.35
16 $00327301 1|31hv4493 SHUTTLE RACE BASE ASSY
16-1 152677001 1|44hv44 SHUTTLE RACE BASE
16-2 152679001 1|#91 P H4R SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE (R)
16-3 152680001 1|Av b PAHL SHUTTLE RACE THREAD GUIDE (L)
16-4 062660412 2|#A"1318-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X4
16-5 152683101 PALEREAUV VR SETTING CLAW, S-RACE BODY
16-6 152684101 2|1AFhINY TN 3 SPRING, COMPRESSION
16-7 402887001 214" h°%3.2 WASHER, 3.2
16-8 062660712 2|17 1318-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.18-40X7
16-9 153050000 2|1 4Hv3{71Nb FELT, ;S-RACE BASE
16-10 155489000 173kt WICK (L=270)
16-11 S00400000 1|73k¥2. 5X220 WICK 2.5X220
17 014760622 1|7Fb23575.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
18 152678201 eV ADJUSTING STUD
19 081003670 1/0Y>7°PW3 O RING, PW3
23 048080342 1|MAT7E8 RETAINING RING, E8
24 152681201 U A DRIVER
25 018501422 1|75 Vh5X14 BOLT, SOCKET M5X14
26 * 1|41hv SHUTTLE RACE BODY
31 * 1|Hhhvnays SHUTTLE HOOK ASSY W/BOX
34 120438001 1|37 %% PIN
35 159610301 1|F € A-273A BOBBIN CASE ASSY, A
D 35-1 154339101 1F b AA-2FA990" % TENSION SPRING
35-2 154341001 1F7 8 A=A 3357 SCREW
35-3 159612001 | VureZ VA SPRING, ANTI-SPIN
36 159613051 1%k BOBBIN
118-430-305
24

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . ¥5:h;M;8B3{% / Lubrication

12'4_—@;[,.9/—12-6
12-3 e 12-4
8128

118-430-350
25 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. ¥5;8;:8:8R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE _ |QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152948001 R A S 1 OIL WINDOW
2 152949001 1|975° 7429244153 WICK SUPPORT ASSY
2-1 152950001 11975 7519144114 WICK SUPPORT
2-2 152951001 1|92-p4a927100 FELT
9-3-1 S41213000 | 1|ovk- $192710b FELT, LUBRICATION
2-4 153918001 1[73tt6X6 WICK, 6X6 L=660
2-5 140423000 | 1|t =wF2-7° OIL TUBE
2-6 147745000 1|anc47°L OIL TUBE (L)
2-7 153919001 1|93t t6xX6 WICK, 6X6 L=370
3 062680812 |  2|#n°1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
4 152958001 1|7k 419299193 WICK SUPPORT ASSY
4-1 152959001 15 vxa9a891 WICK SUPPORT
4-2 152955001 1|e773eE FLAT WICK, L=210
4-3 152956001 1[73t€4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=500
5 062680612 1[#~°34. 37-40%6 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X6
6 144694001 1fman17° OIL TUBE
7 152956001 1|73ex4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=500
8 152962001 1|4 anEEHHT WICK SUPPORT
9 152960001 1|e793EE FLAT WICK, L=40
10 104567001 1|73eEy91 WICK SUPPORT
11 152948001 1|40 yhabe OIL WINDOW
12 152961001 1§57 7519244193 FELT SUPPORT ASSY
129 152966001 1557 95191441 FELT SUPPORT
12-2 152967001 1|57 752927 10b FELT
12-3 062670812 |  2|#a33.57-40x8 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X8
12-4 025350332 | 3|e74 1" %4°13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
12-5 152963001 1|73tx4x4 WICK 4X4 (L=600)
12-6 141692001 1|e” zv#1-7"491C TUBE SUPPORT, C
12-7 021670202 1|rvh213. 57 NUT, 2 SM3.57
12-8 062671412 1#n"1357-40%14 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X 14
13 062670612 |  2|#n°1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
14 148921000 1|t zf2-7 OIL TUBE
15 147745000 | 1|Man(7°L OIL TUBE (L)
17 152964001 1|93c6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=310)
18 152965001 1|73ex4x4 WICK 4X4 (L=400)
19 152964001 1|73LE6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=310)
20 152969001 1|3+ HH1H3 CORD SUPPORT
21 062670512 |  1[#A"1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
23 146375000 | 1|t =F2-7° OIL TUBE
24 152992001 1|t5793E% FLAT WICK (L=760)
25 117150001 1|3+ 413 CORD HOLDER
26 062670512 1[#A°2357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
28 140423000 | 2l zhF1-7° OIL TUBE
29 152971001 1|93tEax4 WICK 4X4 (L=480)
31 112669001 2|t =hF1-7° OIL TUBE
32 152969001 1{3-+ H1H3 CORD SUPPORT
33 062670512 1[#n° 1357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
34 113006001 1[7zak FELT
36 152973001 1[73tE4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=170
37 047251640 |  2[x7°Y7°E° vAW2.5 PIN, SPRING ROLL AW2.5
38 117150001 1|3-b- 4913 CORD HOLDER
39 062670512 1[#n°3357-40%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
41 152974001 1|73t24x4 WICK, 4X4 L=350
42 112669001 1|e” 227 OIL TUBE
43 147745000 | 1|Man{7°L OIL TUBE (L)
44 153922001 1|73tE4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=340
45 152953001 1|53tE6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=360)
46 152985001 1[973t%4x4 WICK 4X4 (L=120)
47 153763001 1292t 8491 WICK SUPPORT
48 062670512 1[#n° 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
118-430-350

26

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L . #5885 B84% / Lubrication

12—4——@19/— 12-6
12-3 o 12-4
&—128

118-430-350
27 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




L. 48 ;53 R84% / Lubrication

REF.NO CODE QTY B XA NAME OF PARTS RM
49 152976001 |1 F N2 T WICK SUPPORT
50 062670512 |2 $A°1357-40X%5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
52 152977001 |1 /N4 FLAT WICK (L=50)
53 152978001 |1 F1-7°441 TUBE SUPPORT
54 062680812 |1 }1"1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
55 153927001 |1 73LE6X6 WICK, 6X6 L=180
56 112669001 |1 b IMFa-7" OIL TUBE
58 153922001 |1 73kt4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=340
59 107149001 |1 7Lk FELT
60 152968001 |1 73kt4x4 WICK 4X4 (L=100)
61 153529101 |1 F-N%1921710b FELT
62 153530001 |1 2MTPH"IIME FELT
63-1 1563531001 |1 AR LITNE BED (L) FELT
63-2 153562001 |1 k773t FLAT WICK, L=160
64 1563528001 |1 94-b%1917IN MY FELT SUPPORT
67 152973001 |1 73kt4x4 WICK, 4X4 L=170
68 153925001 |1 73tt4ax4 WICK, 4X4 L=30
69 153926001 |1 41kt WICK, L=10
70 152980001 |1 73k1t6X6 WICK 6X6 (L=150)
118-430-350

28

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



M . ¥l S B8k / Threading mechanism

29

118-430-401
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




M. %8B B1% / Threading mechanism

REF.NO CODE _[aTy =PEE NAME OF PARTS RM

1 152869001 1[7-afb37 THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM
2 062710612 |  1[#A"1476-32X6 SCREW, PAN SM4.76-32X6
3 152870001 1|P-b1 bbb THREAD GUIDE, ;ARM
4 062670612 |  1[+~"1357-40x6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
5 113316001 1|P-b1 b7+ THREAD GUIDE
6 060670612 |  1[n" 1~} 357-40X6 SCREW, BIND SM3.57-40X6
7 153049001 19 IPoHF UPPER THREAD GUIDE STUD
8 152872001 1|4h53994° 4 TENSION BRACKET
9 116922001 RIS =V TENSION STUD
10 100402004 |  1|h43°3.57 SET SCREW, SM3.57
11 ' 1[4hhUA" % THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING
12 145446001 2|1h139545 DISC, TENSION
13 159805001 1[4hF295 45441 DISC PRESSER, ;TENSION
14 . 1 PN E UV SPRING, TENSION
15 $31032001 1|4 1539539h TENSION NUT
16 152873001 | FSTY S TENSION RELEASE PIN
17 114294001 1|0y’ O RING
18 $10469001 1|PHh4%5°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95

19 152874001 1[7940 005" SUB TENSION RELEASE BAR
20 152875001 1|774053994 "9 SUB TENSION STUD
21 152876001 179408k PIN
22 145446001 2|1h39545 DISC, TENSION
23 152877001 1[4h 39985441 TENSION DISC WASHER
24 152878001 1|74 MHIA" 3 SPRING
25 152879101 1|7773990° 3 SUB TENSION SPRING
26 152880001 1| 394 SPRING HOLDER
27 100136001 145395 7b NUT, TENSION
28 014680422 |  1[7HhA%Y°4.379%" 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
29 146354001 1|45 % WASHER, PLAIN 5
30 048040342 |  1|hx7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
31 152881001 1|T4015473 NEEDLE COOLER ASSY
32 013760612 |  1|b4%y°5.95%%" 3 SET SCREW, (CP) SM5.95
33 152886001 14T 995 THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE
34 014680422 |  1|[PHhA35"4.377%" 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
35 152887001 1f4rbPoteyy THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GUIDE STUD
36 $35717001 14hryun - THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
37 S07370102 | 1]4°39°5.95 SHOULDER SCREW, SM5.95
38 115077003 | 1]4"¥39°4.76 STUD SCREW 4.76

O 152889001 1|3744 b0 THREAD RETAINER
40 062670612 |  2|#A"3357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
41 152890001 1|4 9bPUHA THREAD GUIDE, A ;N-BAR
42 152891101 1|3 924001 T H THREAD GUIDE, ;N-BAR BUSH
43 152883000 |  1|7IMM8X15.5 FELT, 8X15.5
44 152884001 1|z4v14 by THREAD GUIDE, ;N-COOLER
45 062670412 |  1[#A"2357-40X4 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X4
46 153138001 1|4 5% WASHER, PLAIN 6.5
48 $12441001 1F99N 3914 17 % WASHER
118-430-401

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 30




N . %#:B8{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

@B — 34

& 33

@—\—é» 3-2
S

1-21-2 122 1-21-1

)2

117 115 1-19

31

118-430-402
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N. %% 38{% / Bobbin winder mechanism

REF.NO CODE QTY b XA NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152982209 1[1h7%73 BOBBIN WINDER ASSY
1-1 152983109 1Hb3%5° 1 BOBBIN WINDER BRACKET
1-2 152984052 1[1hvdbn - BOBBIN WINDER LEVER
1-3 152933001 1|1h34°7 BOBBIN WINDER SHAFT
1-4 152934001 L R E{Z ) BOBBIN WINDER LEVER SHAFT
1-6 102716004 1|b23574.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37
1-6 152935001 Ll e AP b A BOBBIN PRESSER
1-7 152936001 4N % SPRING, PLATE
1-8 152937001 14 h°% WASHER
1-9 062670712 171" 31357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
1-10 152938001 12 KNIFE
1-11 062680712 177" 1437-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X7
1-12 152939001 ] EE1ZI N < 7A SPRING
1-13 115138001 2| (20N < AN 54 SPRING HOOK
1-14 141550001 1|F49bN -1 3hF SPRING HOOK
1-15 152940001 1183592577 BOBBIN WINDER CLAW STUD
1-16 $09668001 1|1hedI2 BOBBIN WINDER CLAW
1-17 048050342 2|MATES RETAINING RING, E5
1-18 014680422 2|71 437 4.379%° % SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
1-19 062670712 1A 1357-40X7 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X7
1-20 152941001 1AITEVAZY YN 3 TWIST SPRING
1-21-1 154528001 1133707 WHEEL, ;B-WINDER
1-21-2 120448001 113747 BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
1-22 102716004 2|hA%Y°4.37 SET SCREW, SM4.37
2 062761412 2[#n"1595-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X14
3 $01300009 1724 bF3973 LOWER THREAD TENSION ASSY
3-1 152945001 1 2w E VPV IR VR LOWER THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASSY
3-2 145446001 2 b AT DISC, TENSION
3-3 104525001 ATV 3 SPRING, TENSION ;M
3-4 108265009 1(4bF395HIb TENSION NUT
7 062680812 2{Fn"1437-40X8 SCREW, PAN SM4.37-40X8
118-430-402

32

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P . %tV B34% / Thread trimmer mechanism

54—
e —o

51—y 20 21 19

R ]
Q%;ﬁ::g -18_6—? l 3 32

25 48 | —
q g?szaiﬁ@

39 40 41

zz—_; 22 38 34 g @ 1
| o7
[\//‘///g___% 373 35

‘*T

2 5

118-430-403
33 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




P. % Y1)B8{% / Thread trimmer mechanism

REF.NO CODE__|QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS AM
1 152892001 14r 904y THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
2 152896001 1|104997° A23 THREAD TRIMMER ARM ASSY, A
3 018681022 1|74 vha. 3710 BOLT, SOCKET SM4.37X10
4 152893101 1|1h49%97 B THREAD TRIMMER ARM (B)
5 048050342 1[r29ES5 RETAINING RING, E5
6 152995001 1155 NEEDLE PLATE, S
Vi 152981001 1|4h497C KNIFE ARM (C)
8 153222001 1|9437°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
9 152897201 1|1h4900 893 THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
10 152901001 1|4h 9n93 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
11 152904001 1|43 4. 37 SCREW, SM4.37
12 152905001 1|a740 FIXED KNIFE
13 111140002 | 2|9#3y°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
16 100360003 |  2|#337°2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
17 : 1|75 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE
18-1 152912001 1|4r$yp000" - THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER
18-2 152913001 1|amy°7 ROLLER SHAFT
18-3 048040342 1{r47E4 RETAINING RING, E4
18-4 152914001 1|20 ROLLER
18-5 154789001 1| 20y SPRING HOOK
18-6 152919001 1|4rs0mop Ly PIN
19 152915001 1|4r4ypLLA 92 THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER CLAW
20 062761412 | 1/#7"3595-28X14 SCREW, PAN SM5.95-28X14
21 025060132 | 1|e34" 1" 253%6 WASHER, PLAIN S 6
22 152916001 1MUY =579 THREAD TRIMMER CAM LEVER SHAFT
23 152917001 1|53 WASHER
24 048120142 1|r295°939C12 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C12
25 154788001 4rRLLN 1 2 SPRING
26 014760622 1|7+h235°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
27 146354001 1|45 % WASHER, PLAIN 5
28 048040342 |  1|hx7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
29 152920001 14 M 4293394959 STUD
30 014760622 |  1|PHha39°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
31 152921001 1|4 h49929 THREAD TRIMMER LINK
32 151907001 1|47 v45°5.95 STUD SCREW 5.95
33 150553001 1[ro45.95 NUT, SM5.95
34 152922001 1| 1r94Ron - THREAD TRIMMER LEVER
35 152923001 1|4 M4 b1 a0 THREAD TRIMMER ROLLER
36 112468001 1|45 % WASHER
37 048050342 |  1|M7ES RETAINING RING, E5
38 153482001 IS UL SR A DRIVING SHAFT
39 142628001 1248299959929 SPACER
40 048110142 1|k2757939€11 RETAINING RING, EXTERNAL C11
41 111865009 | 1|26 CAP, 6
42 014760622 1|7+ 437°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
43 100032004 |  2|453v°4.37 SCREW, FLAT SM4.37-40X8
44 S11244001 2|7435°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
45 153220001 1|4 M4Y97° Ch- KNIFE ARM COLLAR, C
46 153219001 1|4+ 9nh3- COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE
48 141334001 1| 2y SPRING HOOK
50 152906101 1|54 M0 $A LOWER THREAD RETAINER (A)
51 153598001 1|7235°4.37 SCREW 4.37
52 081008070 |  1|0Y%°P8 O RING, P8
53 153597001 1|81 M0 $45- RETAINER COLLAR, ;L.-THREAD
54 153596001 11475 % WASHER
118-430-403

34

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




118-430-405
R .%&5 A B3R / Thread nipper mechanism

o

{ —

—

] = _
T 5 5

0 =

3 4 2

118-430-406
35 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Q. %L B81% / Thread wiper mechanism

REF.NO CODE |QTY B A NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152815001 1740 -noh 579 THREAD WIPER ROD SHAFT
2 152816001 1[74n° -0y 93 THREAD WIPER ROD ASSY
3 014680622 1|7HhA%57 4. 37748 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
4 048060342 1|h27E6 RETAINING RING, E6
5 116629001 2l 1" % WASHER
6 152822101 |7 =9 SHAFT, ;T-WIPER
7 025770232 1|e34° b 3#196. 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
8 048040342 1|bA7E4 RETAINING RING, E4
9 014680622 174357 4.379%° 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.37
10 152823001 1740° =97 93 THREAD WIPER ARM ASSY
11 048030342 1|ha7E3 RETAINING RING, E3
12 152827001 1|06 OIL CAP
13 014710522 1[PHh235° 4. 7674 3 SET SCREW, SOCKET (CP) SM4.76
14 156206001 1|70 -A THREAD WIPER, A
15 062670512 1]#1 " 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
17 025350132 1|e34° 1" 339 WASHER, PLAIN S 3.5
118-430-405
R. % #5AB8{% / Thread nipper mechanism
NAME OF PARTS RM
1 152925101 1|974b2n 249 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE BAR
2 152926001 1| b 144 TENSION RELEASE BAR PLATE
3 062671012 2|+A*1357-40X10 SCREW, PAN ‘SM3.57-40X10
4 025350332 2|t5%" " 34°13.5 WASHER, PLAIN L 3.5
5 152988001 1994 pamavn =93 UPPER THREAD RELEASE LEVER ASSY
6 048040342 1|h27E4 RETAINING RING, E4
7 152929001 7 bR =5 NEEDLE THREAD RELEASE LEVER SHAFT
8 048050342 1|MIES RETAINING RING, E5
9 025770232 1[e74" #° 37196. 35 WASHER, PLAIN M 6.35
10 014760622 1|7+ha37°5.95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
118-430-406
36

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S . @& v b / Attachment set

1-13-1
1-13-2—o
1-13-44@
1-13.3——,
118-430-940
T . %551;E3CER & / Option parts
1-1 1-9 1-10
118-430-403

37

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




S. {13\t vk / Attachment set

REF.NO CODE Q1Y Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 154709002 12H28° 47 W93 MECHANISM TWO PEDALS ASSY
1-1 154452001 1|70 9UN° —{5k40" 3 SPRING
12 154448001 1|90 b 14 DRIVE LEVER PLATE
13 017762012 | 2% W15, 95X20 BOLT, SM5.95X20
1-4 025060232 |  2|e% h 37196 WASHER, PLAIN M 6
15 150553001 |  2[+7b5.95 NUT, SM5.95
1-6 154449001 2|aryn: - STOPPER
17 025080232 |  2|e7t " 7198 WASHER, PLAIN M 8
1-8 028080242 |  2|n 345 32-8 WASHER, SPRING 2-8
1-9 105812003 |  2[+747.94 NUT, SM7.94
1-10 154450001 1[P#h 9un"-B RELEASE DRIVE LEVER B
1-11 154451101 1[4+ 92by0°B STARTING STOPPER, B
1-12 149247001 1|94973 CHAIN ASSY
1-13 116185209 |  1[rn° 493 PEDAL ASSY
1-13-1 117437109 | 1|[#4175° 7344 FOOT LIFTER PEDAL
1-13-2 021400106 |  2rur1314 NUT, 1 M4
1-13-3 062401416 |  2fFn"34X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14
1-13-4 116016001 |  2[A°4mbx PEDAL STOPPER
1-14 154681001 1|#4174° 3059938 ROLLER SHAFT ASSY, B
118-430-940
T. $511;F 3C &R & / Option parts

REF.NO CODE__ [QTY Eo A1 NAME OF PARTS RM
1 S18426001 | 1|m15s73 NEEDLE PLATE ASSY, S
1-1 152995001 1|14 NEEDLE PLATE, S
1-2 152981001 1|4r5097°C KNIFE ARM (C)
1-3 153222001 1|7435°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
1-4 152897201 TIPSR THREAD TRIMMER CONNECTING ROD
1-5 152901001 1449193 MOVABLE KNIFE ASSY
1-6 152904001 1|7435°4.37 SCREW, SM4.37
147 152905001 1|374n FIXED KNIFE
1-8 111140002 | 2|7439°2.38 SCREW, SM2.38
1-9 100360003 | 2|44y 2.38 SCREW, FLAT SM2.38
1-10 156150001 1|\7+148 NEEDLE HOLE PLATE, B
1-11 153220001 1184097 Ch- KNIFE ARM COLLAR, C
142 153219001 1|44 9nvh7- COLLAR, ;MOVABLE KNIFE
1-13 152906101 2SN LOWER THREAD RETAINER (A)
1-14 153598001 1|235°4.37 SCREW 4.37
1-15 081008070 |  1[0Y7°P8 ORING, P8
1-16 153597001 1AM $h7- RETAINER COLLAR, ;L-THREAD
1-17 153596001 1|12 WASHER
118-430-403

38

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z . /RS B3{% / Accessories

1 25< For Export >

13

&= )
17-3-1— SS=——
118-430-910

39 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Z. )% 5 B81% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTyY Bl A NAME OF PARTS RM

1 122991001 17V 5479790 ACCESSORY BAG

31 142443001 114773721, 9X52 SCREW DRIVER, 1.9X52

3-2 118837001 113773793, 4X70 SCREW DRIVER, 3.4X70

3-3 101572101 13773795, 5X190 SCREW DRIVER, 5.5X190

4-1 100887001 1|1An°18X9 WRENCH, 8X9

4-2 107780001 1{An°F10X12 WRENCH, 10X12

5-1 142002001 1|647% 92N 12 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2

5-2 142721001 16474 9AN T3 ALLEN WRENCH 3

5-3 118064001 1|647% 9An° 14 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 4

5-4 150335001 1|6H9%° 9AN° 15 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 5

5-5 115157001 1|647%° AN 16 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 6
(& 152765001 1|40 32310 OFFSET WRENCH 10

7 159613051 K15l BOBBIN

9 ¢ 4)3¥oNoP NEEDLE, DP

10 114483002 117 )347-93 OILER ASSY

11 S$55663001 13 M2773 OIL TANK ASSY

12 116185209 | A LYA PEDAL ASSY

12-1 117437109 WAYITY 7344 FOOT LIFTER PEDAL

12-2 021400106 2[r7h114 NUT, 1 M4

12-3 062401416 2|1 "24X14 SCREW, PAN M4X14

12-4 116016001 bod AN 17§ PEDAL STOPPER

13 s 112-47°-Y MOTOR PULLEY

14 014760622 2|7Fh437°5. 95 SET SCREW, SOCKET SM5.95
15-1 082104891 1|VA" VMAB BELT, VM48

15-2 i 1|VA“ WM BELT, VM

16 * 12440 SILICONE OIL

17 $02761309 1475271932 COTTON STAND ASSY, 2

17-1 150189109 117°757b COTTON STAND BRACKET
17-3 $02773001 1|77 75I035° £9b C-STAND BRACKET & SCREW SET
17-3-1 062060806 2|17 16X8 SCREW, PAN M6X8

17-3-2 031452206 3|vE745X22 WOOD SCREW, ROUND M4.5X22
17-4 $51283001 2|97 SPOOL STAND BASE

17-5 150182000 2|27 ~AYb SPOOL MAT

17-6 $51282001 2|27° -M1T30 SPOOL CUSHION

17-7 S40639001 76N A7° %7977 9% COLUMN PIPE W/CAP

17-7-1 150174000 1|376%197° COLUMN CAP

17-8 150173003 1|137477 b COLUMN JOINT

17-9 $21798001 2|27° -3y &b SPOOL & SCREW SET

17-9-1 150179002 2|27° -7 9B SPOOL SHAFT, B

17-9-2 028050246 2|V 37 %2-5 WASHER, SPRING 2-5

17-9-3 021500106 2|13+15 NUT, 1 M5

17-10 S02778002 1|R37° ~hitli" -2 SPOOL HOLDER, 2

17-11 $02786002 1|ALIE Noh™ =932 THREAD HANGER ASSY, 2
17-11-1 $S02787002 1AV Noh -2 THREAD HANGER, 2

17-11-2 150183000 IRy LAV M AR THREAD HANGER BASE
17-11-3 142990001 21AV7h 7791 THREAD BUSH

17-12 150172003 1|127610° 47" COLUMN PIPE

17-13 540641001 1R7° =My 937" 2IbA SPOOL SHAFT & SCREW SET, A
17-13-1 021500106 4119217h5 NUT, 1 M5

17-13-2 062501406 1]A°15X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

17-13-3 062501406 1|#nA"35X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

17-13-4 062501406 2|~ 25X14 SCREW, PAN M5X14

17-13-6 026050136 2|t h 330745 WASHER, PLAIN S 5

18 149247001 174993 CHAIN ASSY

19 106030001 4|#7%737°6. 2X32 WOOD SCREW, FLAT M6.2X32
20 152863001 4197953h7- CUSHION COLLAR

21 152864000 8|73, CUSHION

118-430-910

TRADHMBIEE TSI ENFHNET,

The details of included accessories are subject to change.

40

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Z . -tIE A B84% / Accessories

25< For Export >

17-1
1721 — SEE=—F

(&3

L %

4

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-430-910




Z. )& 5 B81% / Accessories

REF.NO CODE QTY ExA NAME OF PARTS RM
22 025800332 12|k7% " h"347°17.14 WASHER, PLAIN L 7.14
23 017062503 416H7%° KbEX25 BOLT, M6X25
24 021060102 4|1IM116 NUT, 1 M6
<EHA> <For Export>
25 144226001 1|77 BN - HEAD COVER
26 028060242 4N 34" h"32-6 WASHER, SPRING 2-6
28 153574201 17-7" b= TABLE SHEET
30 120448001 1|27 47 BOBBIN WINDER RUBBER BAND
31 154760001 1F 9AN TN (7° PIPE, WRENCH
135 S50007001 1|74h°-b tIHA EYE GUARD SET, A
135-1 544493101 | A0 I VR EYE GUARD ASSY
135-1-1 $44483001 | EEVARZA HINGE ASSY
135-1-2 $44485001 171h - EYE GUARD
135-1-3 061660806 2|%73318-40X8 SCREW, FLAT SM3.18-40X8
135-1-4 021660102 2|+/r13.18 NUT, 1 SM3.18
135-1-5 026030232 2|34 h"33°% 3 WASHER, PLAIN M 3
135-1-6 $44486101 1|F4H"=b"Fh5" -A EYE GUARD HOLDER, A
135-1-7 062670512 2|1 1357-40X5 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X5
135-2 062670612 2|#n"1357-40X6 SCREW, PAN SM3.57-40X6
118-430-910
TEGRDPBHMBEEE TSI EFHNET,
The details of included accessories are subject to change.
42

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




LHRBIER R —58% / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Yran
nKody c-27 F-35 F-35-8 F-35-9 F-35-18 F-44
REF.NO.
b AL
PARTS| S¥¥NVUDP | AHIOFLS | AHITUR AHTITL YT FoULS
SuB »3v NEEDLE DP |PRESSER ARM WORK WORK SPRING FEED PLATE
CLASS | SPEC ASSEMBLY CLAMP (R) CLAMP (L)
AynRk>xe7239
4 107415-016 152767-509 | 152777-001 152778-001 153568-001 153055-201
ERBIRARY (DPX5#16) (A)
CLOTHES
F=A3IAY
2 145646-019 154526-509 | 153608-101 154527-001 154356-001 153610-101
DENIM (DPX17#19) (©)
F=A3Y
3 t } ! t t t
DENIM
AynRre7H3Y
107415-016 1 S ) 153568-001 .
4 (DPX5#16) 152767-509 | 152777-001 152778-001 s 153055-201
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
Aynkrez53y
5 f 153033-509 | 152779-001 152780-001 1 153207-201
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
F=A3Y
-5 145646-019 154526-509 | 153608-101 154527-001 154356-001 153610-101
DENIM (DPX17#19) (©)
AYZ3Y
107415-009 y x . 153568-001 .
o7 (DPX5#9) 153033-509 | 152779-001 152780-001 o 152791-201
KNITTED
MATERIALS
AynRye7030
107415-016 g
-8 (DPX5#16) f 1 1 1 153207-201
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
AY¥23Y
-9 107415009 t t t t 152791-201
KNITTED ( )
MATERIALS
43 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

118-430




HH#BIEN @ — 5%k / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Hriany
A= 17/ H-15 H-16 H-22 J-10 J-10-1 K-26 K-31
REF.NO.
EAA
PARTS Fr s O¥FTW Fz o PH7C FOUhA NRO—hhttyb| RO—-HAHLO = FAHh Fhhv
NIALE
SuUB >3y CHANGE CHANGE FEED CAM | POWER CAM | POWER CAM SlL_,'TJRT?EE nglN/l\ERRY
CLASS | SPEC GEAR (W) GEAR (C) SET ASSEMBLY HOOK HOOK W/BOX
Ay e2539

1 152721-000 | 152722-000 | 152727-001 | 155523-201 | 151933-001 | 152682-101 | 152685-903
SHBINARY (42) (42) (425) A )
CLOTHES
F=A3Y

2 1 1 153053-001 | S13165-201 | S13166-001 | 152686-101 | 152687-902

DENIM (42D) (B) (B) (B) (B)
F=A3Y
3 153312-000 | 153313-000 | 153314-001
. (35) (35) (35D) 1 f 1 f
EIAVA Lk 1)

-4 152719-000 | 152720-000 | 153054-001 | 155523-201 | 151933-001 | 152682-101 | 152685-903
ORDINARY (28) (28) (288) (A) (A)
CLOTHES

ERIAVAYL X )
5 1 1 153343-001 t 1 1 1
ORDINARY (28K]
CLOTHES
F=A3Y
6 1 1 153321-001 | S13165-201 | S13166-001 | 152686-101 | 152687-902
-y (28D) (®) ®) ®) (8)
AYrzay

7 f 1 152726-001 | 155523-201 | 151933-001 | 152682-101 | 152685-903
KNITTED (28M) (A) (A)
MATERIALS

AynRye72039

8 152721-000 | 152722-000 | 153344-001 1 1 1 1
ORDINARY (42) @2) @1l
CLOTHES
Ayrzay

.9 153315-001
R by 1 1 t
MATERIALS

118-430 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 44




fHEeBIEm—E xR / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Y30
NPT M-11 M-14 P-17 Z-9 Z-13 Z-13 Z-15-2
REF.NO.
B Ag
PARTS | TRRUSR |qrFavsonk| Auzdqs | svonvpop | E-97-y | E-97-Y VAN b
MOTOR MOTOR
suB EL) SPRING TENSION |NEEDLE HOLE| NeepLepp | PUMLEY PULLEY VBRLT
CLASS | SPEC SPRING PLATE 50HZ 60HZ 50HZ
Aynre7539
4 145519-001 | 104525-001 | 156150001 | 107415-016
ORDINARY B) (DPX5#16)
CLOTHES
F=AQY
2 144588-001 | 107606-001 | 156151-001 | 145646-019
DENIM (B) C) (DPX17#19)
F=A3Y (as+439) | (asF439) | (asF13Y)
3 f f t 1 (FOR (FOR (FOR
DOMESTIC) | DOMESTIC) | DOMESTIC)
DENIM 153109-001 | 153108-001 | 082105-190
(M51)
{yRYETHIY
4 145519-001 | 104525-001 | 156150-001 | 107415-016
—— (8) (DPX17#19)
CLOTHES
AvkyE72439
" t t t t
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
F=p3Y (@azravay) | @ravay) | (aravay)
(FOR (FOR (FOR
-6 144588-001 107606-001 156151-001 145646-019 EXPORT) EXPORT) EXPORT)
DENIM (B) ©) (DPX17#19) | 154540-001 | 154541-001 | 082105-290
($14) (¢14) (M52)
154542-001 | 154543-001
($15.88) (615.88)
AYyzay
7 145519-001 | 104525-001 | 156149-001 | 107415-009
CNITTED (A) (DPX5#9)
MATERIALS
Aynre253y
8 f f 156150-001 | 107415-016
SEDINARY (B) (DPX5#16)
CLOTHES
AUvZR39
9 t t 156149-001 | 107415-009
S (A) (DPX5#9)
MATERIALS
45 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 118-430




HHERIER S —55 % / DIFFERENT PARTS LIST

Hiany
V%15 Z-15-2 Z-16
REF.NO.
b AL
PARTS| VAuvk syavFAn
SUB 530 V BELT SILICON OIL
CLASS |SPEC 60HZ
AynRrez2439
-1 082105-190 | S08706-001
ORDINARY (M571)
CLOTHES
F=4A37
& TP ML, -
DENIM
F=p3Y
4 1 R &
DENIM
LynykrHan
-4 1 S06706-001
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
AynKre72539
5 t t
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
F=A3Y
" 2 gelo s o
DENIM
AYy3Y
5 t
KNITTED
MATERIALS
LynRvETH3IY
-8 1 S06706-001
ORDINARY
CLOTHES
AUpzay
" t
KNITTED
MATERIALS
118-430 46

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




A7 32/8—Y/OPTION PARTS

AT F A LPL
WORK CLAMP LPL
153202001

417> RPL
WORK CLAMP RPL
153201001

7!'9 Y144 PL
FEED PLATE PL
1563205201

AYIT7 L T=A
WORK CLAMP L DENIM
152782001
: FHT7RT=A
WORK CLAMP R DENIM
| | ) 152781001
etalf"

FOVA9T=A
FEED PLATE DENIM
152792001

“>

NUTFA45G

NEEDLE HOLE PLATE G
($2.5)

156155001

47 LPS
WORK CLAMP LPS
153204001

- >

FoU4% PS
FEED PLATE PS
153206201

F4x7 RPS
WORK CLAMP RPS
153203001

AHIT LI A2F
WORK CLAMP L1 INCH
S00907001

FAYIT7 R A4 F
ﬁ q WORK CLAMP R1 INCH
S00906001

AOUA140F
FEED PLATE 1 INCH
S00908001

<>

NYT7F4%D
NEEDLE HOLE PLATE D
925 +XFRSE
¢2.5 cross-shaped groove
156152001

47

118-430

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




Wa. 4 5 X JL/ Warning labels

%45 X/ Warning labels an$a / Name of parts Size(mm) Code

A CAUTION |

A i Label, operation Eng. 40 X 64 $38349-001
tvoading. <hanging boblsny

jand nesdle cleanng et

N PO
AR I

naﬂrnmera.l

A\ [ BIEEES AL - T 40X 64 | S38350-001
= AL AL 0z,
SRYTGE TS L,

|

118-430-050
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC 48




5| / INDEX

CODE |page] REF.NO CODE |page] REF.NO CODE |page] REF.NO CODE |pagel REF.NO
013710712| 20|37 018081222 2|32-3 048040343| 8|55-2 062680812 28|54
20140 018082022| 14|4-1 048050342] 14|35-6 32|7
013719412| 2132-8 14]26-2-1 32(1-17 062681412| 4|64
013760612| 2|52 018082522] 6|11 34|5 062710612| 4|72
18|5 018500822| 16|35-15 34|37 30)2
30|32 018501422| 24|25 36|R-8 062710712] 2|6
014680422| 30|28 018681022| 34|3 048060342| 18|12 062711412| 2|5
30(34 021060102| 42|24 18|19 2|8
32{1-18 021100202| 2|32-15 36|Q-4 062761412] 2|3
014680622| 24|3 021400106| 38|S-1-13-2 | |048080342| 24|23 32|2
36|Q-3 40(12-2 048100142] 2|32-13 34|20
36|Q-9 40(17-9-3 048110142| 6(31 062781412 10|35
014710522| 36[(Q-13 40(17-13-1 8|73 071047650| 16|38
014760622| 6|32 021660102 42|135-1-4 18|27 071095250| 12|D-25
6|34 021670202| 26|12-7 34140 072600360 22|3-2
8|74 021680202| 6|39-7 048120142| 34|24 072600760| 12|D-9-2
14|3 021800102| 622 048150142| 10|3 072630260| 10|5
14|6-2-3 025060132| 8|78 048160142 22|26 081003670 24|13
14|18 34|21 048170142 22|2 24|19
14|23 025060232| 8(80 048180142| 6|4 081008070| 34|52
14]|30-3 1010 14|15 38|T-1-15
14|32 16|39 14[22 082104891| 40|15-1
14|35-7 38|S-1-4 048240242| 12|D-9-6 082105190| 45|Z-15-2
184 025080132 4|65 048320242| 2|32-2-1 46|2Z-15-2
18|10 18|11 048350142| 12|D-9-4 082105290| 45(Z-15-2
18|16 18|18 060670612 30|6 100032004| 34|43
18|28 025080232 2|32-4 061660806| 42]|135-1-3 100090004| 6123
20[10 38|S-1-7 062060806| 40|17-3-1 24|2
20|44-2 025100132 2|32-16 062401416| 38(S-1-13-3 | |100136001| 30|27
22|19-3 025350132| 36|Q-17 40(12-3 100250001| 10|16
22|21 025350332| 26(12-4 062501406| 40{17-13-2 100315002 2|10
22|30 36|R-4 40|17-13-3 100360003| 34|16
2416 025680132 6|39-6 40(17-13-4 38|T-1-9
2418 025770232 2|11 062660412 24|16-4 100402004| 30|10
24|11 36|Q-7 062660712 12|D-24 100887001 40(4-1
24|17 36|R-9 24(16-8 101572101 40|3-3
34{26 025800332 6(20 062670412| 20|49 101706001| 10{18
34|30 42|22 30]45 102630001| 18|8
34|42 026030232 42{135-1-5 062670512| 26|21 102716004| 32]|1-5
36|R-10 026050136| 40[{17-13-6 26(26 32|1-22
40|14 028050242 6|45 26|33 102843004| 10(8
014760632| 10{14 8|60 26139 104450101] 2|31
10|21 028050246| 40{17-9-2 26|48 4166
014770622| 10{17 028060242 8|79 28(50 104525001 32|3-3
10[19 8|82 36|Q-15 45|M-14
12|D-8 42|26 42|135-1-7 104567001| 26/10
24(14-2 028080242 2|32-5 062670612| 2613 105451002 14|10
014821022| 6|6 6[12 30]4 1425
22|29 38(S-1-8 30(40 105812003| 38|S-1-9
017062503| 42|23 028100242 2|32-17 421135-2 106030001( 40(19
017711412| 8|59 031452206| 40|17-3-2 062670712 32|1-9 106147002 6{37
017762012| 38|S-1-3 047251640| 26|37 32|1-19 107038003| 14|35-12
017762202| 8|66 048030342| 6(39-4 062670812| 2[15 107149001| 22(27
018060822| 22|10-3 36|Q-11 26(12-3 28|59
018061622 8|77 6127 062671012 16(35-22 107231002] 22|9
20|42 6|33-4 36|R-3 107415009| 43|C-27
018062222| 20|8 12|D-1-5 062671412| 26{12-8 45|2-9
20(18 20|43-4 062680612 2|59 107415016] 43|C-27
018062532| 8]55-3 30|30 26|15 45|Z-9
018063022| 14|12-1 34|18-3 062680712 32[1-11 107606001 45|M-14
20]20-1 34|28 062680812 2|22 107744001 6|39-2
20(29-1 36|Q-8 10]20-7 107780001| 40(4-2
20|32-1 36|R-6 26|3 108265009| 32|3-4
49

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5| / INDEX

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

CODE |page] REF.NO CODE [page] REF.NO CODE |page|] REF.NO CODE [page] REF.NO
108520001] 2|30 141860001 2|32-2-2 151891001 6|17 152246101 24|5
109239002] 2|18 142002001 40|5-1 151892001 8|84 152247001 24|7
110027001 20{44-1 142211001| 10|33 151893001 6f21 152250001| 24|10
110251001| 6|38 142443001 40(3-1 151894101] 6(24 152677001| 24|16-1

8|67 142628001 8|71 151895000 6|25 152678201 24|12
110495001| 2414-1 18|26 151898001| 6|26 24118
110505001| 8|72 34|39 151899001| 6|28 152679001| 24|16-2
111140002| 34|13 142721001 40|5-2 151900001| 6|29 152680001| 24|16-3
38|T-1-8 142990001| 40|17-11-3 151902001} 6|35 152681201| 24|24
111865009| 8|75 144226001| 42|25 151903001 6|36 152682101 44|K-26
34|41 144458001( 10|24 151904101 6|39 152683101| 24[16-5
112468001 34|36 144588001( 45|M-11 151905101| 6(39-1 152684101| 24|16-6
112669001| 26|31 144694001| 26|6 151906101| 6|39-3 152685903| 44|K-31
26|42 144712001( 10|2-1 151907001 6|40 152686101| 44|K-26
28|56 145318001( 14|34 8{54 152687902| 44|K-31
113006001| 26|34 145446001 30|12 34|32 152693001{ 12|D-1-1
113316001 30|5 30|22 151908001 6|41 152694001| 12|D-1-2
113431002| 6|39-5 32|3-2 151910001 6|43 152695201| 12|D-9-1
8|61 145478101| 16{35-17 151912001 8|47 152698101| 12|D-9-3
114294001 30|17 145480101 2|12 151913001 8(49 152699001 12|D-9-5
114483002| 40|10 145519001( 45|M-11 151914001} 8|50 152700000( 12|D-9-7
114486002 4|71 145646019 43|C-27 151915101 8|52 152701001| 12|D-18
114985001| 2|58 45|Z-9 151919101} 8|57 152702001| 12|D-19
115012002| 6|13 146354001| 16|35-14 151920001 8|58 152703100| 12|D-20
115018001| 6|19 30|29 151922001| 8|65 152705101| 12|D-22
115077003 30|38 34|27 151923001] 8|68 152706101| 12|D-23
115138001 32|1-13 146375000| 26|23 151924001 8|69 152708000| 20|4
115157001| 40(5-5 147111001| 12|D-7 151925001 8|70 152709000| 20|6
115493002 2|17 147151000| 20|3 151927001 6)2 152710001| 20|7
116016001| 38(S-1-13-4 | |147745000| 26|2-6 151928001| 22|1 152713001 20|5
40(12-4 26|15 151930301| 22(3-1 152718001 20|2
116185209 38(S-1-13 2643 151932001| 22(8 152719000| 44|H-15
40|12 148921000{ 26|14 151933001 44|J-10-1 152720000| 44|H-16
116629001| 14|35-5 149247001| 38|S-1-12 151936001| 22|11 152721000| 44|H-15
36]Q-5 40|18 151937001| 22|12 152722000| 44|H-16
116920001| 10|36 150172003| 40(17-12 151938001] 22|13 152723001| 20|34
116922001| 30|9 150173003| 40|17-8 151939101| 8|55 152724001 20|19
117150001| 26|25 150174000{ 40{17-7-1 151940001| 22|10-2 152726001| 44|H-22
26|38 150179002| 40|17-9-1 151941301| 22(10-4 152727001 44|H-22
117363001| 6|44 150182000{ 40|17-5 151944001| 22|19 152728001| 20|23
117437109| 38(S-1-13-1 150183000| 40|17-11-2 151946000 12|D-17 152729001 20|28
40|12-1 150189109 40(17-1 151947101| 22[19-1 152731101| 20|35
117934001 2|29 150206002 22{40 151948001] 22|19-2 1562732001| 20|36
117936001| 2|27 150335001 40(5-4 151949001| 22{20 152733001| 20{39
118064001| 40(5-3 150553001| 8|53 151951001| 22|22 152734001| 20|41
118837001 40|3-2 8|64 151953001| 22|25 152735101| 20(43
120438001| 24|34 34(33 151954001| 22|28 152739001| 20{43-2
120448001{ 32}1-21-2 38S-1-5 151997000| 10(4 152741201| 141
42130 150554002| 6|14 151998000| 10|6 152742101 14|1-1
122991001| 40]|1 150556001 6]46-3 151999001| 10}7 152744001 18|2-2
132051001| 10{20-4 8148 152000001| 10|13 152745001 14|2
140392009 2|28 8|51 152191101 2419 14|31
140423000| 26|2-5 18/20-3 152231000/ 10|15 152749001 14]7
2628 18|22 152232101| 10|20 14|27
140726000( 10|11 151163001| 6(9 152236001| 10(20-2 152750001| 14(8
141331001 16|36-3 20|24 152237101( 10]20-3 14|28
141334001 20|47 151602002| 14|1-3 152238001| 10]20-5 152752001| 14|6-2-1
34148 151604002| 2|54 152239001| 10(20-6 152755001 14|11
141472002| 22|23 151886001 6|1 152240101| 10(22 152756001 14|14
141550001| 32|1-14 151887001 6{3 152242001| 10|25 14(19
141583101 18|21 151888101 6|10 152243001| 10]26 14)21
141692001| 26]/12-6 151889001 6|15 152244000( 10(34 152758001| 1416
141786001| 24|1 151890000| 6{16 152245101 24|4 152759001| 14{17
50




5| / INDEX

CODE [page] REF.NO CODE |page] REF.NO CODE |page] REF.NO CODE |page] REF.NO
152760051| 14|20 152867000 2|53 152950001| 26[2-1 153138001| 30|46
152765001 4016 152868009 2|55 152951001 26|2-2 153141001 20|48
152766001| 14|33 152869001| 30|1 152953001| 26|45 153195001| 20]43-3
152767509| 43{F-35 152870001| 30|3 152955001| 26(4-2 153201001| 47
152769101| 16|36 152872001| 30|8 152956001 26|4-3 153202001| 47
152771000| 16{36-1 152873001| 30|16 26|7 153203001 47
152772001| 16|37 152874001| 30|19 152958001| 26|4 153204001| 47
152773000] 16]36-2 152875001| 30|20 152959001| 26(4-1 153205201| 47
152774001 14]35-2 152876001| 30|21 152960001| 26|9 153206201 47
152775001] 14]35-3 152877001| 30|23 152961001| 26|12 153207201| 43|F-44
152777001] 43|F-35-8 152878001| 30|24 152962001| 26|8 153219001| 34|46
152778001 43]|F-35-9 152879101| 30|25 152963001| 26{12-5 38|T-1-12
152779001 43|F-35-8 152880001| 30|26 152964001 26|17 153220001 34|45
152780001| 43|F-35-9 152881001| 30|31 26|19 38|T-1-11
152781001| 47 152883000| 30|43 152965001| 26|18 153222001| 34|8
152782001| 47 152884001| 30|44 152966001| 26(12-1 38|T-1-3
152783001| 14]|35-10 152886001( 30{33 152967001| 26|12-2 153312000| 44|H-15
152784001| 14]35-11 152887001| 30|35 152968001| 28|60 153313000| 44|H-16
152788000| 16]35-19 152889001 30|39 152969001| 26|20 153314001| 44|H-22
152791201| 43|F-44 152890001| 30|41 26|32 153315001| 44|H-22
152792001 47 152891101| 30|42 152971001| 26|29 153321001| 44|H-22
152794001 18|1 152892001 34|1 152973001| 26|36 153330101| 10{20-1
152797201] 18|2 152893101 34|4 28|67 153331101 14|30-1
152798201| 18|2-1 152896001| 34(2 152974001 26}41 153332001| 20|43-1
152799001| 18|3 152897201| 34|9 152976001 28|49 153343001| 44|H-22
152800201| 18|6 38|T-1-4 152977001| 28|52 153344001| 44|H-22
152801001| 18{7 152901001| 3410 152978001| 28|53 153482001| 34|38
152802001} 18{9 38|T-1-5 152980001| 8(52-1 153484001 6|33-3
152803001| 18[13 152904001 34|11 28|70 153528001| 28|64
152805101| 18]14-1 38|T-1-6 152981001 34|7 153529101| 28|61
152806101| 18|14-2 152905001 3412 38|T-1-2 153530001| 28|62
152808101] 6|46 38|T-1-7 152982209| 32|1 153531001| 28|63-1
152808101| 1820 152906101| 34|50 152983109| 32(1-1 153562001( 28|63-2
152811001| 18]23 38|T-1-13 152984052| 32|1-2 153567000| 16}35-20
152815001| 36|Q-1 152912001 34]18-1 152985001| 26|46 153568001| 43|F-35-18
152816001| 36|Q-2 152913001 34(18-2 152988001| 36|R-5 153570001| 16|35-16
152822101| 36|Q-6 152914001| 8|55-1 152989001 2|20 153571001| 16|35-13
152823001| 36]Q-10 20)38 152992001| 26|24 1563574201| 42|28
152827001] 36|Q-12 34(18-4 152995001] 34|6 153596001| 34|54
152830109| 2|2 152915001 34|19 38|T-1-1 38|T-1-17
152831009] 2)4 152916001| 34|22 153033509| 43|F-35 153597001 34|53
152832109] 2(4-1 152917001| 34|23 153035000] 16)43 38|T-1-16
152833001| 2[4-2 152919001| 34|18-6 153040001| 10)2 153598001| 34|51
152834009 2|7 152920001| 34|29 153041001| 14|1-2 38|T-1-14
152835009| 2[9 152921001 3431 153042001| 14|6-1 153608101| 43|F-35-8
152837109 2|13 152922001 34|34 14(26-1 153610101| 43|F-44
152838001| 4|60 152923001 34|35 153043001| 14|6-2-2 153757001| 14]26-2
152839001| 4|61 152925101 36{R-1 14|30-2 153762201 14|4
152841209 2|14 152926001 36|R-2 153044101| 12|D-1 153763001| 26|47
152842059] 2|16 152929001 36|R-7 153045001 14|9 153918001 26|2-4
152847009 4|77 152933001| 32|1-3 14|24 153919001 26|2-7
152848001| 4163 152934001 32|1-4 153047001| 14|6 153921001| 14(1-5
152852101 2|32-2 152935001 32|1-6 153048001| 14|26 153922001 26|44
152857001| 2|32-6 152936001{ 32(1-7 153049001 30|7 28|58
152858001| 2|32-7 152937001 32|1-8 153050000 24|16-9 153924001 14|1-4
152859001 2|32-9 152938001| 32|1-10 153053001| 44[H-22 153925001| 28|68
152860009 2|32-10 152939001| 32|1-12 153054001| 44|H-22 153926001| 28|69
152861101 2|32-11 152940001 32|1-15 153055201| 43|F-44 153927001| 28|55
152862001| 2|32-12 152941001| 32|1-20 153057102| 16|42 154155101 8|63
152863001| 40|20 152945001 32(3-1 153058001 12|D-1-4 154332001| 6(46-1
152864000| 40(21 152948001| 26|1 153104001 20|17 18(20-1
152865201| 2|32-14 26|11 153108001| 45|Z-13 154333001 6]46-2
152866001 2|51 152949001| 26{2 153109001| 45(Z-13 18|20-2
51

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




#5| / INDEX

CODE |page| REF.NO CODE |pagel REF.NO
154339101 24{35-1 S02786002| 40[17-11
154341001| 24|35-2 S02787002| 40({17-11-1
154356001 43|F-35-18 $02878000| 12|D-21
154448001| 38|S-1-2 S03695001| 8|83
154449001| 38S-1-6 S03704002| 24|14
154450001 38(S-1-10 S06706001| 46|Z-16
154451101| 38|S-1-11 S07370102| 30|37
154452001| 38|S-1-1 S07813001] 20|51
154465001 4|70 S07814001| 20(52
154526509| 43|F-35 S09132051| 14|12
154527001 43|F-35-9 20120
154528001| 32|1-21-1 20]29
154540001| 45]Z-13 20|32
154541001| 45|Z-13 $09668001| 32|1-16
154542001| 45|Z-13 S10469001| 30|18
154543001| 45]Z-13 S11244001| 34|44
154681001| 38|S-1-14 S12441001| 30|48
154709002| 38|S-1 S13165201| 44|J-10
154738109 2{32-1 S13166001] 44|J-10-1
154760001| 42|31 S18426001| 38|T-1
154785000 4|74 S21120001] 12|D-26
154788001| 34|25 S21755001| 20|44
154789001] 34|18-5 S21798001] 40|17-9
155336001| 20|46 S31032001| 30|15
155337001| 20|43-5 S31335001] 6|33
155489000| 24|16-10 S$31336001| 6|33-1
155499001 8|62 S34801001| 6|5
155500001| 8|76 S34803001| 6|8
155501001 6|42 $34804001] 6|30
155523201| 44|J-10 S34806001| 618
156149001| 45|P-17 S34827001| 22(24
156150001| 38|T-1-10 S34839001| 14|35-4

45|P-17 S35717001| 30|36
156151001| 45|P-17 S35737001| 12|D-1-3
156152001 47 S36687009] 2[19-1
156155001| 47 S36689009| 2|19-2
156206001| 36|Q-14 S36690001] 2|21
156495201] 16]35-21 S37311001| 20]|1
156936201| 22|3 S37321000{ 22|10-1-1
158686001| 18|15 §37322000, 6]7
158687001| 18|24 S37331001| 12|E
159610301| 24|35 S38334001] 20|25
159612001| 24|35-3 S38336001| 10]1
159613051| 24|36 S$38349001| 48(Wa

40|7 S38350001| 48(Wa
159805001) 30|13 S39110001| 10(9
159808109| 2|32 1640
159977100] 20(9 S40639001| 40(17-7
159978001| 20{11 S40641001| 40{17-13
159979001| 20|12 S41213000] 26(2-3
159984001| 20|13 S44483001| 42|135-1-1
183686101| 12|D-9 S44485001| 42|135-1-2
402887001 24|16-7 S44486101| 42{135-1-6
S00327301| 24|16 S44493101| 42[135-1
S00400000| 24|16-11 $49592100| 14(35-1
S00723001| 6]33-2 S50007001| 42]135
S00906001| 47 $51282001| 40|17-6
S00907001| 47 S51283001| 40({17-4
S00908001| 47 S55663001| 40|11
S01300009| 32|3
S02761309] 40|17
S02773001| 40[17-3
S02778002| 40{17-10

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

52




From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




IN—Y Ty
PARTS BOOK

TSY-TRGNSH
T467-8561 BHEMKEXENKE 15% 15 TEL (052) 824-2392

BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD
15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya 467-8561, Japan. Phone : 81-52-824-2177

118-430
195430-601
2002.04. B (1)

Printed in Japan








